504442512 07/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4489213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VLADIMIR KRITCHKO	03/31/2014
XIN HE	03/03/2014
VLADIMIR V. GREBENIK	03/03/2014
KANGRONG YAN	03/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15634552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MIRCOSOFT

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340128-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH J.KNIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/sarah j. knight/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=340128-01-Assignment#page1.tif source=340128-01-Assignment#page2.tif source=340128-01-Assignment#page3.tif source=340128-01-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504442512 REEL: 042895 FRAME: 0635

source=340128-01-Assignment#page5.tif
source=340128-01-Assignment#page6.tif
source=340128-01-Assignment#page7.tif
source=340128-01-Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 042895 FRAME: 0636

I <u>Vlac</u>	limir Kritchko ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of	subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application	entitled "SEAMLESS DATA MIGRATION ACROSS DATABASES"
("APPLICATIO	N"), which:
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
	here in parentheses (filed on March 4, 2014 and given
**	Application No. 14/196,655 by the following Office US - United
	States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	σ_{ϵ}

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
Application No. 15/634,552	June 27, 2017	USPTO	
and the first that the control of the garmen configuration of the control of the			
Control of the Contro			

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 340128.01

MS Docket No.: 340128.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Uprof	3/3/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Vladimir Kritchko	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Xin He ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SEAMLESS DATA MIGRATION ACROSS DATABASES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 340128.01

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
	here in parentheses (filed on March 4, 2014 and given
	Application No. $14/196,655$ by the following Office US - United
	States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's
	Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on _	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
u	n,

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
15/634,552	June 27, 2017	USPTO	**************************************
and the state of t	And the second s	वाकारामः स्थापन्ते वर्णाने व्याकारामा स्थापनामानामा स्थापनी प्रकार संभावता । कार्यक्रिया मध्यमानामा स्थापनामा	og uniformiere (f neinelle (de) poi
Balance and the second of the		inglisse inquegétable distincts que passament automoment anterior anno passa que man en construcción destructu	din sing construction from the gard
ментин ментин жан бар филомография от станован дар урганизация и выполня до простору на выполня до простору на	The state of the s		
- 1-12-4 (160 (160 - 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	name of the control o		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 340128.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

	NATIONAL CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE
Kinly	03/03/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Xin He	何日斤
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

inventor of	mir V. Grebenik ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint subject matter ("iNVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent entitled " <u>SEAMLESS DATA MIGRATION ACROSS DATABASES"</u> N"), which:
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on March 4, 2014 and given Application No. 14/196,655 by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application

No ______ by the following Office

MS Docket No.: 340128.01

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNEE'S requests. and authorizes, hereby ASSIGNOR REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
15/634,552	June 27, 2017	USPTO	
	9 TO SECTION STATE OF THE SECTION OF THE SECTION STATE OF THE SECTION ST		
		and the second s	sacron en
magnetistica can remite concentration and manner and a secretary gave by any constitution of the contraction	ran anakanisha tang bandagan kantu sa katan kantu kantu kantu kantu sa masu kantu sa masu kantu sa masu kantu kant		Herten was again
			424
The state of the s	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	and the second s	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 340128.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

W .	3/3/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Vladimir V. Grebenik	Владимир Гребеник
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
-	(if other than English)

I <u>Kangrong Yan</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>SEAMLESS DATA MIGRATION ACROSS DATABASES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 340128.01

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on March 4, 2014 and given Application No. 14/196,655 by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
æ	ii.

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Application No. 15/634,552	June 27, 2017	USPTO
th States Commission of the Co		
nerson der der Nobel Stellen der Ausgeber der der der der der der der der der d		
nii ee e		
en i var elem startifor hippetes characteristic i cos an esta metadosca de la companya que de civil e a companya esta esta en elementario en	\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$	
	19 22 0 2 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 340128.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

	3/3/2014
(000	
Inventor's Signature	Date 一定革
Kangrong Yan	3/411-
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)